Proximity switches SIES-8M, inductive for T-slot
TOC Bookmark
Proximity switches SIES-8M, inductive for T-slot
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data
Terminal allocation
Dimensions
Ordering data
Accessories
Sensor bracket SIEZ-8M
Slot cover for T-slot
Connecting cables M8x1
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Proximity switches SIES-8M, inductive for T-slot
Peripherals overview and type codes
3
2
1
Mounting components and accessories a Page/Internet
[1] Connecting cable
NEBU-M8...3
6
[2] Gripper with T-slot
e.g. parallel gripper DHPS
gripper
[3] Electric axis
EGC
egc
Peripherals overview
Type codes
001 Series
SIE Proximity switch, inductive
002 Design type
S Special design
003 Design
8M For T-slot
004 Switching input/output
N NPN
P PNP
005 Switching element function
O N/C contact
S N/O contact
006 Rated operating voltage
24V 24 V
007 Cable characteristic
K Standard/suitable for energy chains
008 Cable length [m]
0.3 0.3
2.5 2.5
5 5
7.5 7.5
10 10
009 Electrical connection
OE Open end
M8D Cable with M8x1 plug, 3-pin, rotatable thread
32021/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity switches SIES-8M, inductive for T-slot
Data sheet
• Inductive proximity switch for T-slot,
insertable from above
• Suitable for position sensing for
electric axes EGC and grippers with
T-slot
• 2 LEDs for improved visibility
regardless of the side from which
the axis is approaching the sensor
General technical data
Design For T-slot
Size Slot 8
Type of mounting Screw-clamped, inserted in the slot from above, flush with T-slot
Outlet direction of connection In-line
Conforms to standard EN 60947-5-2
Cable characteristic Standard + cable chain
Cable test conditions Energy chain: 5 million cycles, bending radius 75 mm
Resistance to bending: to Festo standard; test conditions on request
Pollution degree 3
Electrical data SIES-8M-...-OE SIES-8M-...-M8D
Switching output PNP
NPN
Switching element function N/C contact
N/O contact
Max. switching frequency [Hz] 4500
Switching status indication Yellow LED

D2
@
D3 H1 L1 L2 L3 ß 1
SIES-8M-...-0.3-M8D 5 2.9 9.6 M8x1 4.6 300+50 41.1 31.8 1.5
SIES-8M-...-2.5-M8D 2500+50
SIES-8M-...-5.0-M8D 5000+50
SIES-8M-...-7.5-M8D 7500+75
SIES-8M-...-10-M8D 10000+100
Ordering data
Size Sn
1) Type of installation Switching output Switching element
function
Cable length Part no. Type
[mm] [m]
Cable
1.5 Flush PNP N/O contact 7.5 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7.5-OE
N/C contact 7.5 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7.5-OE
NPN N/O contact 7.5 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7.5-OE
N/C contact 7.5 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7.5-OE
Cable with plug
1.5 Flush PNP N/O contact 0.3 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
2.5 551388 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-2.5-M8D
5.0 551389 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-5.0-M8D
10 551390 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-10-M8D
N/C contact 0.3 551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0.3-M8D
2.5 551393 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-2.5-M8D
5.0 551394 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-5.0-M8D
10 551395 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-10-M8D
NPN N/O contact 0.3 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
2.5 551398 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-2.5-M8D
5.0 551399 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-5.0-M8D
10 551400 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-10-M8D
N/C contact 0.3 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0.3-M8D
2.5 551403 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-2.5-M8D
5.0 551404 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-5.0-M8D
10 551405 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-10-M8D
1) Sn Rated operating distance [mm]
Ordering data
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Proximity switches SIES-8M, inductive for T-slot
Accessories
Sensor bracket SIEZ-8M
For mounting proximity switches
SIES-8M on any housing
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy, steel,
thermoplastic polyurethane elastomer
Note on materials:
RoHS-compliant
SIEZ-8M-200
Dimensions and ordering data
Type L1 L2 L3 D1
@
D2
@
H1 H2 B1 B2 Part no. Type
SIEZ-8M-200 200 – 7 4.5 8.3 19 5.3 6.5 4.5 551406 SIEZ-8M-200
SIEZ-8M-400 400 200 7 4.5 8.3 19 5.3 6.5 4.5 551407 SIEZ-8M-400
Ordering data – Slot cover for T-slot
Mounting Length Part no. Type
Insertable 2x 0.5 m 563360 ABP-5-S1
Ordering data – Connecting cables M8x1 Data sheets a Internet: nebu